Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PW-SD-I-CTR- Tender-NIT/2025-2026- 8493-21

Dated: 191812

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject :-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.1., HPPWD Shimla-3.

Copy forwarded to for further necessary action please,

1. The Superintending Engineer 4th Circle HPPWD Shimla.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Executive Engineer B&R Division No-I HPPWD Shimla for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in the office as per time schedule given below:-

1. Date of receipt of application for tender forms:-

2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-

3. Date of receipt of tender:-

4. Date of opening of tender:-

26-08-2025 10:00 AM upto 12:00 PM

26-08-2025 12:00 PM upto 4:00 PM

27-08-2025 .up to 10:30 AM

27-08-2025 up to 11:00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	EMD(Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
1	A/R & M/O various type-I to type-VI qtrs of GAD at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH;-Repair work in toilet, kitchen and bathroom in type-I 208 under kasumpti Section).	99953/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
2	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Janedghat section (SH;-Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various Rds)	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
3	A/R & M/O to Vigilance Head qtr at khalini Shimla-2 (SH;- Renovation /Repair of washroom/toilet in Room No.404 SV & ACB (SR) Shimla).	72529/-	1400/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
4	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Bharari section (SH;- Removal of slips at various RDs)	95370/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Bharari section (SH;- Removal of slips at various RDs)	98805/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Baldeyan section (SH;- Removal of slips /Roads side muck at various road under Baldeyan section).	98000/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	30 Days
7	Restoration of Rain Damages on Koti to Satlai road km. 0/00 to 15/00 and Badhawani to Oddi road km. 0/00 to 1/830	49646/-	1000/-	350/-	30 days	30 Days
8	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Dhalli section (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
9	Restoration of Rain Damages on Nauti to Thaila road km. 0/00 to 7/300 & Gumma to Jabal road km. 0/00 to 2/300 under Baldeyan section (SH;- removal of slips /Raods side muck at various road under Baldeyan section).	97000/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
10	A/R & M/O to Sanjulli to Dhalli by pass road in km. 0/00 to 3/745 (SH:- Removal of Disposal of slips malwa on various RDs).	99000/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
11	A/R & M/O to Sanjulli to Dhalli by pass road in km. 0/00 to 3/745 (SH:- Removal of Disposal of slips malwa on various RDs).	99000/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
12	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Challanda section (SH;-Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
13	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Beoila section (SH;- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various Rds).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
14	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Junga section (SH;- Hiring of Excavator cum laoder for removal of slips in various Rds)	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
15	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Dhalli Section (SH;- Haring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).	99855/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
16	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under sub Division Kasumpti (SH;-Removal of slips at various Rds).	99125/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
17	Repair & Maintenance of Veterinary Hospital Builaind at Sargheen panthaghatti (SH;- Providing and laying vitrified tiles, providing and fixing Door, Glazing and Ceiling etc.) (Balance work).	97727/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
18	Restoation of Rain Damages on Shimla Mandi road km. 6/00 to 22/00 (SH:- Removal of slips/road side muck between RD. 6/00 to 22/00).	98000/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- 1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- 2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO).
- 3. G.5.T No.
- 4. Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-I HPPWD Shimla.
- 5. The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 6. The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
- 7. Ambiguous/telephonic /conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
- 8. Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 9. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 10. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.

- 11. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 12. One contractor shall not have more than two major works in hand at a time.
- Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

No.PW-SD-I/CB-Tender/2025-2026-Copy forwarded to :-

- Copy to the Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 2. Copy to the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-III HPPWD Shimla.
- 3.` Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla.
- 4. Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (R) Shimla.
- Copy to Municipal committee Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 6. Copy to Block Development officer Mashobra Dsitt. Shimla.
- All the Assistant Engineers under this Division, HPPWD Shimla-3. 7.
- Superintendent / HDM /DAO. 8.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-I., HPPWD.,Shighar3.

'Dated ::-

Executive Shimla Division No-I., HPPWD. Shimla.

		SCHEDULE OF QU						
-	Tend	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I,	H.P.P.W.D)., SHIM	LA-3.	Estimated C		
	Nam	te of Work :- A/R & M/O various Type-I to Type-VI Qtrs. of GAD at Kasu	ımpti Shin	nla-9. (S	H:- Repair	Earnest Mor	ey := 2,0	00.00
	worl	k in Toilet, Kitchen and Bathroom in Type-I 208 Under Kasumpti Section).				Time:- One	Month.	
-		Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty	7.	Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
	No				In figures	In words		
	1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.90	Cum	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	1125.00
	2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	46.23	Sqm	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	2312.00
	3	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Of area 3 sq. metres and below	5	Nos	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	900.00
	4	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plair window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 1:3:6 (One cement: Three coarse sand) Six graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	n f S	Cum	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	5022.00
	5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as pedrawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: Two coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	e)	Cum	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	195.00

6	(t o la c m d	roviding and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, f approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, aid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey ement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and natching pigments etc., including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per lirections of the Engineer-in-Charge.	6.48	Sqm		Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only Rupees One	Per Square Meter Per Square	7776.00 29232.00
	c k i	Cile work in skirting, risers of steps and dado up to 2 m height over 12 mm thick bed of sement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	24.50	·		Thousand Two Hundred Only	Meter	
	\	Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet (European type. W.C. pan) with integral 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing thetrap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1(1 cement: 1 sand) (Seat and over to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) ordinary	1.00	Nos.	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Each	2800.00
	9]	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (1)SOLID TYPE (a) White plastic seat and cover. MAKE ESS ESS or Equivalent	1.00	Nos	1049.36	Rupees One Thousand Forty Nine and Paise Thirty Six Only		1049.00
		Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 10 litre capacity - White MAKE ESS ESS		Nos.	2473.40	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Forty Only		2473.00
	11	Providing and fixing hand faucet including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	875.44	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Forty Four Only	Each	875.00

	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Towel rail complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	1074.00	Rupees One Thousand Seventy Four Only	Each	1074.00
	Providing and fixing PTMT towel ring trapezoidal shape 215 mm long, 200 mm wide with minimum distances of 37 mm from wall face with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 88 gms including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	2.00	Nos.	968.82	Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Eighty Two Only	Each	1938.00
14	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos.	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Each	1050.00
15	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass soap dish with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plug with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (E.S) Make ESS ESS or Equivalent.	2.00	Nos	852.10	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Ten Only	Each	1704.00
	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15 mm nominal bore Make ESS ESS	2.00	Nos.	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1900.00
17	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15 mm nominal bore with 45 cm length	8.00	Nos.	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1200.00
18	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Flexible pipe (a) 32 mm dia	2.00	Nos.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	400.00
19	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminium angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm long screws, rawl plugs etc., including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos.	2200.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Only	Each	2200.00

. г	20 Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of	f 9.00	Nos.	950.00	Rupees Nine	Each	8550.00
	approved quality conforming to IS:8931 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm nominal bore MAKE ESS ESS	d 6.			Hundred Fifty Only		·
	Providing and fixing G.I pipes complete with G.I fittings and clamps including cuttin chases and making good the all including carriage of materials within all leads and lift and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nomina bore	s I	Rmt	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Meter	7700.00
	Providing and fixing G.I union in G.I pipe including cutting and threading the pipe an making long screws complete (New work) including carriage of materials in all lead and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters nominal bore	s	Nos.	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	300.00
	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.50	Rmt	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Meter	525.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia.	3.00	Rmt	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Meter	750.00
er er skriver i skrive	Providing and fixing PVC single equal branch plain ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	350.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia	2.00	Nos.	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	500.00
	Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00 r-	Nos.	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	Each	275.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia.	2.00	Nos.	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Each	440.00
	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	300.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia.	2.00	Nos.	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	500.00

27	Providing and fixing PVC reducer ISI marked including jointing with approved	1.00	Nos	300.00	Rupees Three	Each	300.00
21	adhesive etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110mmx90 mm dia				Hundred Only		1
28	Providing and fixing PVC floor trap ISI marked of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive, cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110mm x 90mm (one hundred ten milimetre into ninety millimetre) nominal size.	3.00	Nos.	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1350.00
29	Providing and fixing PVC single equal branch with oval access door, ISI marked insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per	1.00	Nos.	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	300.00
	directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia. (ii) 90 mm dia	2.00	Nos.	270.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Only	Each	540.00
30	Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows. Including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 40mm thick (i)2nd class deodar wood.	2.51	Sqm	4800.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	12048.00
						Total	99953.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	

(T/S No	Dated	7-7-25	Amount	to
Rs (0. 2 - 9.).				

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.I,

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTIT	Y				
	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N						
Na	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under	Janedgha	t Sec	tion (SH:	Earnest I	Money :	- 2,000.00
Hir	ing of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).				Time:- O	ne Mor	ıth
Sr.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words	1 .	
1	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materialls such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	99750.00
						Total	99750.00

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair/maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No. I,

·			SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTIT	$\overline{\mathbf{Y}}$				
		Ten	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N	o-I H P P	W D	SHIMLA-3	Estimated (Cost:- 72	529.00
	- 1	* 17 FT	"TO OF WORK." Ark & W/O to viguance Head Otr. at Khalini Shimla-2	(SH:- Re	enovatio	n/Repair o	f Earnest Me	nev - 1	100 00
•	ŀ	, , 1213	ACB (SK) Shimla).	_			Time:- One		.00.00
		Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated		Unit	Amount
		No				In figures	In words	-	1 tillount
			Dismantling tiled floors laid in mortar upto all floor two level including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of un-serviceable materials with in 20 mtrs. (Twenty metres) lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) For thickness of tiles upto 25mm(Twenty milimetre)	i	Sqm	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	676.00
		2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i) Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.43	Cum	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	538.00
			Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 (fifty)metres lead as per direction of Engineer - incharge.	0.07	Cum	1400.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	98.00
			Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50(fifty) metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (i) In cement mortar.	0.07	Cum	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	67.00
	-		Taking out and Refixing doors, windows and clerestory windows shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres (fifty metres)lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a)Exceeding 3 sqm in area.	1.00	Nos	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Each	100.00
			Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50(Fifty) metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	0.45	Sqm	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per Square Metre	20.00
			Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	0.68	Cum	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	238.00
		1	Half brick masonry with non modular fly ash bricks of class designation 10, conforming IS: 12894, in super structure above plinth and upto floor V level. (i) Cement mortar 1: 4 (One cement: four coarse sand) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.36	Sqm	1020.00	Rupees One Thousand Twenty Only	Per Square Metre	367.00
		1 (Tile work in skirting, risers of steps and dado up to 2 m (two metre) height over 12 mm(twelve milimetre) thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (One cement :three coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (i) 8 mm(eight milimetre) thick	10.80	Sqm	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	12960.00

11	three hundred milimetre) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to 1S: 15622, of approved make, in colours White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm (twenty milimetre)thick cement mortar 1:4 (one Cement: four Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor galvanised mild steel tubes (medium grade) tubes		Sqm	1200.00 350.00	Rupees Onc Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	3960.00
10	fittings and clamps including making good the wall ceiling and floor including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 15mm(fifteen milimetre) nominal bore.				Hundred Fifty Only	Running Metre	2100.00
12	Providing and fixing PVC floor trap of self cleaning design with sand cast iron screwed down or hinged grating without vent arm complete including cost of cutting and making goods the walls and floors including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-incharge.(i) 75mm (seventy five milimetre) nominal diameter	3.00	Nos.	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1350.00
13	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(a)110mm dia. (b) 75mm dia	6.00	Rmt	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Metre	2100.00
14		5.00	Rmt	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifiy Only	Per Running Metre	1250.00
	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a)110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	300.00
	(b) 75mm dia	1.00	Nos	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five Only	Each	225.00
15	Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. completeincluding carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a)110mm dia	1.00	Nos	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	Each	275.00
1.6	(b) 75mm dia	1.00	Nos	185.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five Only	Each	185.00
	Providing and fixing vitreous China Hind ware IS marked IS No.2556 or euivalent wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with C.l. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fittings complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Flat back (i)550 x400mm	1.00	Nos	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only	Each	5000.00
17	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass waste for wash basin or sink including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 32mm dia	1.00	Nos		Rupees One Hundred Only	Each	100.00

•	T					-		
**************************************	18	leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 32mm dia.		Nos	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	180.00
		carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Nos	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	600.00
	20	materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Nos	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Each	1050.00
		Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Towel ring complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass bracket screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. AC702 DEON.		Nos.	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	Each	800.00
		Providing and fixing Acrylic shelfs complete with C.P. brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge		Nos	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Each	600.00
		Providing and fixing C.P. Brass bib tap with capstan head including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm dia. PR10 3 PRIMUS		Nos	1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	Each	1000.00
	·	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass pillar tap with Capstan head including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm dia. PR101 PRIMUS		Nos	1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	Each	1000.00
		Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve without Nuts and pipe including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm dia. PR112 PRIMUS		Nos	950.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Each	4750.00
		Providing and fixing PVC connection pipe with brass unions including carriage of materials in all- leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 45cms length (i) 15mm nominal bore.	3.00	Nos	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty	Each	450.00
		Providing and fixing wall mixture arrangement in approved quality etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. PR121 PRIMUS	1.00	Nos	4000.00	Only Rupees Four Thousand Only	Each	4000.00
		Providing and Fixing wash basin mixture for kitchen sink including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)15mm dia. PR118 PRIMUS	1.00	Nos	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Each	4000.00
		Providing and fixing One piece construction White vitreous China squatting plate with an integral longitudinal flushing pipe, white P.V.C automatic flushing eistern with fitting, standard size G.I./PVC flush pipe for back and front flush with standard spreader pipes with fittings, G.I. clamps and C.P. Brass coupling complete, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE JAQUARE OR EQUIVALENT	1.00	Nos.	15500.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	15500.00
	13	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Sqm	12.00	Rupees Twelve Only	Per Square Meter	240.00

31	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Metre	1400.00
32	Wall painting (Two or more coat) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty as required for making the surface including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Sqm	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	2000.00
	Providing and fixing soap dispencer complete, fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws within screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	Each	550.00
	Providing and fixing paper holder complete. Fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws within all including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. AC706 DEON	1.00	Nos	1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	Each	1000.00
	Providing and fixing soap dish with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plug with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. AC703 DEON	2.00	Nos	750.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	1500.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					Total	72529.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G. Total	

(T/S No. Soy3-44 Dated 11-8-22 Amount to

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Tende	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W	V.D., SHIM	ILA-3.		Estimated C	ost:.95,3	70.00	
Vanie	of Work :- Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Bharari	section. (S	SH:-Re	emoval of	f Earnest Money :- 2,000.00			
Slips	ips at various Rds.)							
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount	
No	·			In figures	In words			
1	Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	95370.00	
						Total	95370.00	
	Quated rates Percentage in figures							
	Quoted rates Percentage in words							
					·	G.Total		

6.T/S No. Dated 14 \(\frac{\xi}{25} \) amounting to Rs. 9 \(\frac{231}{231} \) 12

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineers
Shimla Division No.I,

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY					
Tende	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W	.D., SHIM	LA-3.		Estimated C	ost:.98,80	05.00
Name	of Work :- Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Bharari s	ection. (S	SH:-Re	moval of	Earnest Mon	iey :- 2,0	00.00
	at various Rds.)				Time:- One		
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materialls such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Cum	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Meter	98805.00
						Total	98805.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					ļ	
-						G.Tetal	

T/S No. Dated 14 & amounting to Rs. 1.01, 769 12

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.I.

Ten	SCHEDULE OF QU der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.	P.W.D., St	HMLA	-3.			- 98,000.00
Nai	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under moval of slips /Roads side muck at various road under Baldeyan sec	Baldeyan	sect	ion (SH:-	Earnest N Time:- O	loney : ne Mor	- 2,000.00 ith
		No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr. No	Description of Work Least (e)			In figures	In words	1	<u> </u>
1	Disposal of muck excavated Earth /Removal of Slipes/ Malba/Similar unservicible, dismantle or waste materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading & disposal up to all leads & lifts including arranging the dumping site at its own cost all taxes etc. The payment shall be made for dumping site by contrector for dumping site arranged by the contractor at private property or Govt. land as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.		Cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	98000.00
						Total	98000.00

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair/maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4.Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No. I,



_	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF				-		
Ter	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N	o-I, H.P.P	.W.D.	<u>, SHIMLA-</u>	Estimate	d Cost:	- 49,646.00
Nar	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Koti to Satlai road	Km 0/000) to 1	5/000 and	Earnest I	Vloney:	- 1,000.00
Вас	dhawani to Oddi road Km 0/000 to 1/830 (SH:- Removal of slips at Va	rious RD	s)	20.02	Time:- O	ne Mon	th
Sr.		No.of Qty		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Cum		Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	49646.00
						Total	49646.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 49,646/- Only) vide DNIT Register Sr.No.245. the financial year 2025-26. T/S No. Dt 14 & Amt to Rs. 51135/- only

Executive Engiveer,
Shimla Division No. I,
HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	YTITY							
Tend	er Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W	.D., SHIM	LA-3.		Estimated C	ost:.99,7	50.00		
Name	e of Work :- Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Dhalli sectio	n. (SH:-H	Remov	al of Slips	Earnest Money :- 2,000.00				
at va	rious Rds.)				Time:- One	Month.			
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate Unit		Amount		
No				In figures	In words	1			
	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materialls such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	95.00	Cum	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Meter	99750.00		
						Total	99750.00		
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	Quoted rates Percentage in words								
						G.Total			

.T/S No.	Dated 14 8	amounting to Rs.	1,02,743	12_
82300	.s. 25	_		,

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division/No.I

Ten-	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. ne of Work: Restoration of Rain Damages on Nauti to Thaila roa	P.W.D., Si ad Km 0/	HIMLA 1000 te	-3. o 7/300 &	Earnest N	l Cost:- loney :-	97,000.00
2111	mma to Jahal road Km 0/000 to 2/300 under Baldeyan section (Sh	Removal	of sli	ps /Roads	Time:- O	ne Mon	th
	e muck at various road under Baldeyan section). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of work / from (5)			In figures	In words		Designation of the second of t
	Disposal of muck excavated Earth /Removal of Slipes/ Malba/Similar unservicible, dismantle or waste materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading & disposal up to all leads & lifts including arranging the dumping site at its own cost all taxes etc. The payment shall be made for dumping site by contrector for dumping site arranged by the contractor at private property or Govt. land as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.		Cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	97000.00
		<u> </u>		 	 	Total	97000.00

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

SCHEDULE OF Q nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION ime of Work: - A/R & M/O to Sanjauli to Dhalli by Pass road in	NA LUDD	W D	, SHIMLA- 745. (SH:-	Estimated Earnest II Time:- O	d Cost: Money : ne Mon	- 99,000.00 - 2,000.00 ith
emoval and Disposal of Slips malwa on various RDs). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated		Unit	Amount
Disposal of muck excavated Earth /Removal of Slipes/ Malba/Simi unservicible, dismantle or waste materials by mechanical transport includi loading, unloading & disposal up to all leads & lifts including arranging to dumping site at its own cost all taxes etc. The payment shall be made dumping site by contrector for dumping site arranged by the contractor private property or Govt. land as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	he	Cum	In figures 600.00	In words Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	99000.00
					Total	99000.00

(T/S No. \$264-65 Dated 14-8-25 Amount to Rs. 4.01.9.70).

	SCHEDULE OF QUA der inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No ne of Work: A/R & M/O to Sanjauli to Dhalli by Pass road in Kr		IAI D	SHIMLA- 745. (SH:-	Estimated Earnest M Time:- O	d Cost:- loney :- ne Mon	99,000.00 2,000.00 th
en r. l	. This was a fat cline manya uni vanous ribor.	No.of Qty.		Estimated	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
l l	Disposal of muck excavated Earth /Removal of Slipes/ Malba/Similar unservicible, dismantle or waste materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading & disposal up to all leads & lifts including arranging the dumping site at its own cost all taxes etc. The payment shall be made for dumping site by contrector for dumping site arranged by the contractor at private property or Govt. land as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.		Cum	1 -	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	99000.00
	P*************************************	 	 	<u> </u>	 	Total	99000.00

(T/S No. 8262-63 Dated .14-9-21 ... Amount to Rs. .1:01:19.76/1).

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY	7 .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*:
Ter	nder Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N			, SHIMLA-	Estimated	d Cost:	- 99,750.00
	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under C						
Hiri	ing of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).				Time:- O	ne Mon	th
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including inechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	99750.00
						Tatal	00750 00
					· ·	Total	99750.00

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4.Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No. I,

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY	Y				
Te	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N	o-I, H.P.P	.W.D.	, SHIMLA-	Estimated	d Cost:	- 99,750.00
	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road und						
Hir	ing of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).	Time:- O	ne Mor	ıth			
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materialls such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	99750.00
						Total	99750.00

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair/maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3.For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4.Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTIT	Y	* 4	_			
Те	nder Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION N			, SHIMLA-	Estimate	d Cost:	- 99,750.00	
Na	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road und	ler Junga	Sect	ion (SH:-	Earnest Money :- 2,000.00			
Hir	ring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).				Time:- O	ne Mor	ith	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty	·.	Estimated :	Rate	Unit	Amount	
No				In figures	In words	-		
1	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materialls such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	99750.00	
						Total	99750.00	

- 1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.
- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4.Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engineer.

Shimla Division No. I,

	SCHEDULE OF QU								
	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.	Estimated Cost:- 99,855.00							
а	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Dhalli Section. (SH:-				Earnest Money :- 2,000.00				
liring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RDs).						Time:- One Month			
r.		No.of Qty		Estimated :	Rate	Unit	Amount		
o		• . •		In figures	In words] ·			
	Hiring of ICB excavator-cum-loader (ICB) including P.O.L charges, machinery of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during working hour is the whole responsibility of contractor, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. Removal of slips, Debries with minimum capacity of 45.00 Cum. Per Hour, Minium Six hours per day. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materialls such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	99855.00		
_				1	<u> </u>	Total	99855.00		

 $1.\ All$ the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.

(T/S No. \$268-69. Dated 14-8-25. Amount to Rs. 1(92,851.42).

- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3.For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4.Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

	SCHEDULE OF Q			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Гe	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION	No-I, H.P.	P.W.D.	, SHIMLA	- Estimate	d Cost:	- 99,125.00
۱a	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads Unde	r Sub Div	/ision	Kasumpti	. Earnest	Money	- 2,000.00
Sŀ	H:- Removal of slips at various RD's).			•	Time:- C		
Sr.		No.of Qt	y	Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
ЛO				In figures	In words		
1	Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area i ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting an trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter an land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. Th work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	d d	Cum	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Meter	99125.00
					<u> </u>	Total	99125.00

(T/S No	Dated	Amount to
Rs).		

enc	SCHEDULE OF QUANTIES INVITED SET OF AUTOMOTION OF AUTOMOTICAL PROPERTY OF AUTO	Estimated Cost:- 97,727.00					
Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance of Veterinary Hospital Building at Sargheen Panthaghatti. (Sepair Repair & Maintenance of Veterinary Hospital Building at Sargheen Panthaghatti. (Sepair Repair Rep				atti. (SH:- work).	Earnest Mo Time:- One	e Month.	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated I	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr. No	Description of Work Passa (=)			In figures	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including payment of prescribed charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation the usefull stones as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public and private propriety during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.		Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	1800.0
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: Two coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	r x	Cum	6500.00	Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	33730
3	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In beams joists channels angles, tee, flats with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like.	S S,	Kgs	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilo- gram.	15750

4	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Old work (one or more coats)	144.00	Sqm	45.00	Rupees Forty Five Only	Per Square Metre	6480.00
5	White washing two coats on parapets wall and tree trunks including preparation of surface by cleaning scraping etc. as per technical specification clause 1915 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	36.00	Sqm	29.40	Rupees Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Only	Per Square Meter	1058.00
6	Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement: Four coarse sand)including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i)Light shade pigment using white cement.		Sqm	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	34500.00
7	Painting one coat (excluding priming coat)on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brush in to give an even shade i/c cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign maters including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge. (a) With enamel paint other than white.		Sqm.	55.00	Rupees Fifty Five Only	Per Square Metre	2389.00
-						Total	97727.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	

(T/S No. \$329-30 Dated 1818 25 Amount to Rs. 1.00, 159...).

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.1, HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTIT	Y				
Ге	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION I	Vo-I, H.P.F	P.W.D.	, SHIMLA	- Estimate	d Cost:	- 98,000.00
Na	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Shimla Mandi road	i Km 6/00	to 22	2/00. (SH:	Earnest N	loney	:- 2,000.00
Re	moval of slips /road side muck between Rd 6/00 to 22/00).				Time:- O		
Sr.	= (5)	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words	1	
	Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1	Cum	200,00	Rupee Two hundred only	Per Cubic Meter	98000.00
						Total	98000.00